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castes and tribes. Only the Schedxiled Castes, and Scheduled Tribes were classified and their totals counted. The number of nomadic tribes in the Hill districts Punjab is not, therefore, available at the 1951 census.

PontioB Cases

98. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer t?o the reply given to Starred question No. 1870 on the 7th Septem-
♦ber, 1956 and state:

(a) whether the pension cases of
--me Government employees who retired in 1947 have since been finalised j and

(b) if not, how long it will take to finalises these cases?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) and (b).
The required information has been called for from the various Ministries etc; in connection with the reply given to the previous question and will be laid on the table of the House as soon as possible.
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Bribery Cases in Tripurs

100. Shri Rishang Kelsh)ng : Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state :

 ̂ (a) the number of bribery and defalcation cases of Governme t funds tried by the District and Sessions Judge, Manipur during the period from January, 1956 to the 31st October, 1956;

(b) the rumber of Government servants involved in these cases; and

(c) the number of persons convicted, acquitted or discharged ?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) 4 bribery cases, no defalcation case.
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(c) I convicted, 3 acquitted.
Geological Survey

101. Shri B. Shiva Rao : Will the minister of Natural Resources and scientific Research be pleased to state :

(a) whether any geological survey of South Kanara has been undertaken;
and

(b) if 80, whether there is any provision for a*' i tensive study of the geological possibilities of the district in the current fi anci'l year ?

The Mfnfster of Natural Resources (Shri K. D. Malaviya) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir. A list of Geological investi ations profosed to be carried out by the Geological Survey of I' d̂ia in South Karnara during 1956-57 i» Wd on the Table of the house [See Appendix I, annexure No. 45].

Minerals in Jammu and Kashmir fSardar Iqbal Singh:

102. Sardar Akarpurit
Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether any programme for the exploration o f minerals has been dra^n up for Jammu and Kashmir, and

(b) if so, the deuils tjy-rcf?

